502573048 11/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2618938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YEONG SIK YI	11/07/2013	
JONG JU PARK	11/07/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.		
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI		
City:	GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14082891		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452 Phone: 571-327-5450 Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 650**

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

	PATENT
Date:	11/18/2013
Signature:	/Jun Jeong PARK/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN JEONG PARK
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PO130246HD

PATENT

REEL: 031622 FRAME: 0917

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Po130246HD_Declaration & Assignment#page1.tif source=Po130246HD_Declaration & Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031622 FRAME: 0918

Attorney	Docket	No.:	

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Yeong Sik YI and Jong Ju PARK

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

MEMORY SYSTEM AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF,

[O] said applie	cation bei	ng attached hereto						w. ji. w
		ing been filed in th		tent and Trademark C	Office on	and	was	amended
on		, 40 11	if applic	The state of the s		anu	was	aniended
	ation of w	hich was filed und	ler the Patent Coop			أبريد سيد		
Serial No.		, the United	States of America	being designated.			na j da e ay sefe	
Korea, hereina said application patents which n	fter referi 1, includir may be gra	ed to as the assign any and all divi- anted therefor, inc	ee or applicant, is sions and continual uding any and all i	ng-daero, Bubal-eub desirous of acquiring ions thereof, and in a renewals, reissues and	the entire right, ti nd to said invention prolongations the	tle and i on and a ereof;	nterest ny and	in and to all
consideration p assigns, sells ar interest in and t any and all pate assignee, and se all divisions ar including any a anywise arising including any assignee's succe enjoyed the san	paid by sand transfer to said appents whice aid assign and all response and all response, if this said assign all acts	aid assignee to sa rs to said assignee plication, includin in may be granted ee's successors and uations thereof, a newals, reissues ar appertaining there enewals, reissues I assigns, in as ar assignment had no nor hereby agrees relating to the obt	id assignor, the re, and said assigned any and all divis therefor, including a said invent the said invent of prolongations the said during and prolongations and prolongations in the said beneficial to be perform, upon	deration of One Doll ceipt of which is here's successors and assions and continuation any and all renewals hold, exercise and en- tion and any and all ereof, with all the rig the term or terms of thereof, for the use I a manner as the said the request of said asserting of said patents	reby acknowledge igns, the full and is thereof, and in a s, reissues and pro- joy the said applic patents which m this, powers, privi- if any and all suc- e and benefit of d assignor might	ed, said exclusive of to said to said on, in ay be a lileges and h patent said as: assigned	assign- ve right iid inve ons the ons the constitution granted advats wher signee, d have	or hereby , title and ention and reof; said g any and therefor, antages in n granted, and said held and
AND s said application assigns, in accor	, and on	any and all divisio	requests the Comns and continuation	missioner of Patents and thereof, to said as	and Trademarks to signee, and said a	o issue I ssignee'	_etters s succe	Patent on ssors and
As an made by me, an	above-na d that I ar	med inventor, I he n the original inve	reby declare that ntor or an original	the above-identified a joint inventor of a cla	application was maimed invention in	nade or the app	authori licatior	zed to be
I hereb by fine or impris	y acknow sonment o	ledge that any wi of not more than fi	llful false statement ve (5) years, or bo	nt made in this declar th.	ation is punishabl	e under	18 U.S	S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (IN	VVENTO.	R);						
		and the second seco						
 .	Υĭ	TEOMGSIK		Date: 2013/11/17				
Signature:	1.4,	TOUMTE		Date:	111 111 1111	4.		
Printed or Typed	d Name: \	Yeong Sik Yl						

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):

Signature:

7049 JU Date: 17

Printed or Typed Name: Jong Ju PARK

Page 2 of 2